## General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR)

Under these regulations Peterborough Morris (PM) require permission from members to hold data such as name, email address, phone numbers and postal address.

This information is held by the Bagman on behalf of PM.

PM also need to inform members of what they do with the data.

It's PM's understanding and as per guidance from the Morris Ring, that PM needs consent to hold and use this information.

If there are elements of information you would not like PM to hold, or if you've previously agreed and then change your mind, then please contact The Bagman.

The Bagman (secretary and data controller) of Peterborough Morris undertakes to:-

- store all data securely
- never pass on your data to an outside organisation unless you have given explicit permission.
- delete all your personal data within 30 days if you cease to be a member.
- provide you with details of the data held within 30 days of a written request to do so.

The Bagman will use your data to communicate with you about the business of Peterborough Morris. This includes emails with all the team's email addresses visible.

The Bagman also occasionally sends out a membership list to other members of Peterborough Morris with full contact details on it.